 Budget outturn and any significant variances 

 Approve budget plan by 31 May (and return to LA) 

Budget Outturn 2018/19 
Total Income: £,1.338,228 one million, three hundred and thirty-eight 
thousand, two hundred and twenty-eight pounds. 

Total expenditure: £1,334,529 one million, three hundred and thirty-four 
thousand, five hundred and twenty-nine pounds. 
. 
In year surplus: £3,699 three thousand, six hundred and ninety-nine 
pounds 

Surplus brought forward from 2017/18: £176,159 – one hundred and 
seventy-six thousand, one hundred and fifty-nine pounds. 

Balance carried forward to 2019/20: £179,858 one hundred and 
seventy-nine thousand, eight hundred and fifty-eight pounds 

Budget Plan 2019/20 – Main Budget 
Predicted income: £1,328,606– one million, three hundred and twenty-
eight thousand, six hundred and six pounds. 

Predicted expenditure: £1,391,334 – one million, three hundred and 
ninety-one thousand, three hundred and thirty-four pounds. 

Predicted in-year deficit: £62,728 – sixty-two thousand, seven hundred 
and twenty-eight pounds. 

Surplus brought forward from 2018/19: £179,858 – one hundred and 
seventy-nine thousand, eight hundred and fifty-eight pounds. 

Predicted cumulative surplus: £117,130 – one hundred and seventeen 
thousand, one hundred and thirty pounds 

SF explained that questions were received in advance and she went 
through the questions and answers.  

Governor asked with regards to 4495 – IT equipment what was the 
Espresso and why has the school spent money on this? SM explained it is

[...]

They thanked HT and SF for 
their work to boost numbers and create a positive picture and a good 
budget.  

The GB unanimously approved the new budget and 3-year strategic plan.  

Approve capital budget and plan  

The balance of the capital budget is £48,220 (forty-eight thousand, two 
hundred and twenty pounds) and the school is expected to get £6,756 (six 
thousand, seven hundred and fifty-six pounds) next year. Current plans 
are to use this money to improve the IT resources across the whole school 
and make improvements to the equipment in the hall.  

HT explained that the school was told that the new module would come 
with new IT, but the school was told because it has a healthy budget this